507219875 04/07/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7266725

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SENDAI INVESTMENTS COMPANY INC.	03/24/2022	
TRINITY OVERSEAS HOLDINGS LIMITED	03/24/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERSONAL GENOMICS, INC.	
Street Address:	PO BOX 309, UGLAND HOUSE,	
City:	GRAND CAYMAN	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	KY1-1104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13444809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usa@jcipgroup.com

Correspondent Name: JCIPRNET

Address Line 1: 8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2,

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038961-US-PA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BELINDA LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Belinda Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page4.tif

PATENT 507219875 REEL: 059523 FRAME: 0540

Agreement on Deletion of security agreement Establishment Recordation

SENDAI INVESTMENTS COMPANY INC, (hereinafter "Party A") and TRINITY OVERSEAS HOLDINGS LIMITED (hereinafter "Party B") and PERSONAL GENOMICS, INC. (hereinafter "Party C") have negotiated on a security agreement establishment recordation (hereinafter "the Recordation") between the parties and reached the following terms:

- 1. SENDAL INVESTMENTS COMPANY INC. and TRINITY OVERSEAS HOLDINGS

 LIMITED and PERSONAL GENOMICS, INC. the three parties understand that PERSONAL

 GENOMICS, INC. on 2018/8/16 established a pledge (hereinafter "the security agreement") on a patent MULTI-JUNCTION PHOTODIODE IN APPLICATION OF MOLECULAR DETECTION

 AND DISCRIMINATION, AND METHOD FOR FABRICATING THE SAME (Application No. 13/444,809) owned by PERSONAL GENOMICS, INC., with the Pledgee as: Party A and Party B.
- SENDAL INVESTMENTS COMPANY INC. and TRINITY OVERSEAS HOLDINGS
 LIMITED and PERSONAL GENOMICS. INC. the three parties agree to remove the security agreement and delete the Recordation accordingly.

Pledger: PERSONAL GENOMICS, INC.
As authorized signatory
Date: <u>1022.03.30</u>
Pledgee 1.: SENDALINVESTMENTS COMPANY INC.
Its authorized signatory
Date:
Pledgee 2. : TRINITY OVERSEAS HOLDINGS LIMITED
Its authorized signatory
Date:

Annexed: List of pledged assets

PATENT REEL: 059523 FRAME: 0541

Agreement on Deletion of security agreement Establishment Recordation

SENDALINVESTMENTS COMPANY INC. (hereinafter "Party A") and TRINITY OVERSEAS HOLDINGS LIMITED (hereinafter "Party B") and PERSONAL GENOMICS, INC. (hereinafter "Party C") have negotiated on a security agreement establishment recordation (hereinafter "the Recordation") between the parties and reached the following terms:

- 1. SENDAL INVESTMENTS COMPANY INC. and TRINITY OVERSEAS HOLDINGS

 LIMITED and PERSONAL GENOMICS, INC. the three parties understand that PERSONAL

 GENOMICS, INC. on 2018/8/16 established a pledge (hereinafter "the security agreement") on a patent MULTI-JUNCTION PHOTODIODE IN APPLICATION OF MOLECULAR DETECTION

 AND DISCRIMINATION, AND METHOD FOR FABRICATING THE SAME (Application No. 13/444,809) owned by PERSONAL GENOMICS, INC., with the Pledgee as: Party A and Party B.
- 2. <u>SENDAL INVESTMENTS COMPANY INC.</u> and <u>TRINITY OVERSEAS HOLDINGS</u> <u>LIMITED</u> and <u>PERSONAL GENOMICS. INC.</u> the three parties agree to remove the security agreement and delete the Recordation accordingly.

Pledger: PERSONAL GENOMICS, INC.
Its authorized signatory
Date:
Pledgee 1.: <u>SENDALINVESTMENTS COMPANY INC.</u>
Its authorized signatory
Date:
Pierge 2.: KINITY OVERSEAS HOLDINGS LIMITED
Its authorized signatory
Date: 3022/3/04/

Annexed: List of pledged assets

PATENT REEL: 059523 FRAME: 0542

Agreement on Deletion of security agreement Establishment Recordation

SENDAL INVESTMENTS COMPANY INC. (hereinafter "Party A") and TRINITY OVERSEAS HOLDINGS LIMITED (hereinafter "Party B") and PERSONAL GENOMICS, INC. (hereinafter "Party C") have negotiated on a security agreement establishment recordation (hereinafter "the Recordation") between the parties and reached the following terms:

- 1. SENDAI INVESTMENTS COMPANY INC. and TRINITY OVERSEAS HOLDINGS

 LIMITED and PERSONAL GENOMICS, INC. the three parties understand that PERSONAL

 GENOMICS, INC. on 2018/8/16 established a pledge (hereinafter "the security agreement") on a patent MULTI-JUNCTION PHOTODIODE IN APPLICATION OF MOLECULAR DETECTION AND DISCRIMINATION, AND METHOD FOR FABRICATING THE SAME (Application No. 13/444,809) owned by PERSONAL GENOMICS, INC., with the Pledgee as: Party A and Party B.
- 2. <u>SENDAL INVESTMENTS COMPANY INC.</u> and <u>TRINITY OVERSEAS HOLDINGS</u> <u>LIMITED</u> and <u>PERSONAL GENOMICS</u>, INC. the three parties agree to remove the security agreement and delete the Recordation accordingly.

Pledger: PERSONAL GENOMICS, INC.
Its authorized signatory
Date:
Pledgec 13: SENDALINVESTMENTS COMPANY INC. Its authorized signatory
Its authorized signatory
Date:
Pledgee 2. : TRINITY OVERSEAS HOLDINGS LIMITED
Its authorized signatory
Date:
Annexed: List of pledged assets

PATENT REEL: 059523 FRAME: 0543

Collateral List for Personal Genomics, Inc.'s Intellectual Property

Title	Country	Official Filling Date	Application Number	Status
Multi-Junction Photodiode in Application of Molecular Detection and Discrimination, and Method for Fabricating the	United States	20120411	13/444809	Granted
Same				

PATENT REEL: 059523 FRAME: 0544

RECORDED: 04/07/2022